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CEDAR MOUNTAIN LS.D. #2754
REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
Conference Room, Morgan MN
Regular Board Meeting January 8, 2024
5:10 pm

Call to Order

. Other Items Brought Before the Board and Consideration of Agenda

(Chair will ask if there are any additional items or corrections to the agenda)
Acknowledgement of Visitors and Special Presentations
Consensus Items:
(If any board member has concerns about the adoption of the following consensus items,
please acknowledge the Chairperson prior to the final vote. If there are no concerns,
these items will be voted on as a group)
a. Agenda
b. Minutes of regular board meeting on December 18th.
c. AugustBills
i.  Wire Total $130,324.15
ii.  Check Sequence 41803-41873
d. Donations
i. 77 Free coupon Items from Kwik Trip
ii.  $3500 from CPAC for the Corey Greenwood Presentation
ili.  $500 from Morton Firemen's Relief to Cedar Mountain FFA
Discussion Items:
a. Elementary Dean of Students Report
b. MSHS Principal Report
c. Activities Director Report
d. Superintendent Report
Action Items:
a. Approve new hires:
i, Shelby Carlson - LTS for Phys. Ed/Health
b. Approve Resignation
c. Approve transfer of funds
i.  Transfer $1781.00 from the general budget to capital - clean up - audit
presentation
d. Committee Reports
Closed Session
a. Review Personnel Items
Next Regular meeting date February 12, 2024 at 5:00 pm, Franklin
Adjourn.






CEDAR MOUNTAIN L.S.D. #2754
REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
LIBRARY, FRANKLIN, MN
DECEMBER 18, 2023, 5:00 P.M.
Truth in Taxation 6:01 PM

Chairperson Sullvain called the meeting to order at 5:00 P.M. with members Sorenson,
Christensen. Heibel and Rose present. Also present were DeWitte, Riebel, Garms, S. Johnson,
L. Hacker and Babbitt.

Additions and corrections to the agenda: 6A. This should be SY24-25. F. Colette Hermes
Bakken has rescinded her resignation and we will need to add J. Amend Solar Contract.

Acknowledgement of Visitors and Special Presentations: Craig from CLA explained the findings
of the recent audit that was done by CLA. It was a clean audit. Please see the handout for the
full report.

Motion by Heibel, second by Sorenson, passed unanimously to accept the agenda and the
additions and corrections, minutes from the November 13, 2-23 regular meeting and December
11 work session, November bills and the following donations: $25 to Senior Class from Mark
Nelson, $20 to the Alumni Scholarship from Philip Bickhardt.

Open Forum: None

Elementary Dean of Students Report by Ms. Julia Garms: The concert was great. Thank you to
Jen Eberhard for putting together the music, working with students and being very organized.
The Trimester party was a success. The students collected 1,755 pounds of food for Renville
County with the 2nd grade winning the doughnut party with Renville Co. Sheriff. See handout
for full report.

MS/HS Principal Report by Mrs. Misty Riebel: Winter break is at the end of the week. This
continues to be a time of reflections across the board with how quickly the year has gone to this
point. Planning has begun for next year's schedule and what course offerings are taking place.
Work based learning programming for our students where life skills are being built and fostered
in special education supports. See handout for full report.

Activities Director Report by Mrs. Kim DeWitte: GBB Holiday Tournament at Lakeview. Varsity
schedules are nearly set for next fall. Officials shortage update. Meeting with CPAC on video
board planned for Tuesday, January 9th. See handout for full report.






Superintendent Report by Kimberly DeWitte: Appreciation for Brittany Johnson and all that she
does for her Ag and FFA programs. The HS Student Council(Blue Crue) and all the activities
they plan for each grade level to experience an event outside of the school walls is outstanding.
School Board and Superintendent goals were finalized last week. See handout for full report.

Motion by Rose, second by Christensen, passed unanimously to approve the reduction in
credits for graduation from 28 to 24 starting SY 24-25.

Motion by Christesnsen, second by Heibel, passed unanimously to approve the bid from Eco
Water Systems for a new commercial water softener and ACT Dust Collector. See handout for
full report.

Motion by Sorenson, second by Rose, passed unanimously to approve the following new hires,
pending background checks: Angela Mathiowetz - MS/HS Admin Assistant, Britni
Bernardy-MS/HS paraprofessional, Farha Beswick-MS/HS para professional and Skylar
Bohlin-Childcare Center.

Motion by Rose, second by Heibel, passed unanimously to approve paid administrative leave
for Ryan Kix.

Motion by Heibel, second by Christensen passed unanimously to approve pay for 5 days of
superintendent unused vacation days, per contract and annual board agenda items.

Motion by Rose, second by Heibel, passed unanimously to approve the following resignations:
Dwane Jemmings-Head FB Coach, Rebecca Deming-Childcare Center, effective 12/29/23.

Motion by Sorenseon, second by Heibel, voting was done by roll call, with all voting yes to
approve the resolution for combined polling places.

Motion by Rose, second by Heibel, voting was done by roll call, with all voting yes with the
resolution directing administration to make recommendations for reductions in programs and
positions and reasons thereof.

A break was taken at 5:44 and then Truth in Taxation was called to order at 6:01. There was no
one present for the open forum. Truth in Taxation was adjourned at 6:15 and the board meeting
called to order at that time. See handout for full report.

Committee Reports: none

Amend Solar Contracts: There was no action on this item at this time.

Next regular meeting will be on January 8, 2024 at 5:00 pm, Morgan MN






Meeting was adjourned at 6:16pm.
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Pay/Void
ik CheckNo Ty Grp Code Vendor Date Amount Voucher # Account Code Description
41803 CH 1 2193 Bass Tim 12/19/2023 $135.00 54310 E 01 300292 225 000 305 GBB 12.22.23 Vs RV
Check Total: $135.00
41804 CH 1 00250 COOK, WAYNE 12/19/2023 $60.00 54308 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB 12.21.23 Vs Madelia
Check Total: $60.00
41805 CH 1 2501 Fixsen Michael 12/19/2023 $165.00 54311 E 01 300 292 225 000 305 GBB 12.22.23 Vs RV
Check Total: $165.00
41806 CH 1 3384 Hansen, Ben 12/19/2023 $145.00 54309 E 01 300 292 225 000 305 GBB 12.22.23 Vs RV
Check Total: $145.00
41807 CH 1 2121 Johnson Brittany 12/19/2023 $487.50 54283 E 21 300 298 978 301 401 FFA Spruce Pots Reimbursement
Check Total: $487.50
41808 CH 1 02887 Pfingsten, Todd 12/19/2023 $165.00 54313 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB 12.21.23 Vs Madelia
Check Total: $165.00
41809 CH 1 2370 Rengstorf Dean 12/19/2023 $165.00 54314 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB 12.21.23 Vs Madelia
Check Total: $165.00
41810 CH 1 1976 Reynolds Terry 12/19/2023 $165.00 54312 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB 12.21.23 Vs Madelia
Check Total: $165.00
41811 CH 1 00805 Education Minnesota 12/26/2023 $5,781.03 54333 B 01215 006 Ed Minnesota Dues
Check Total: $5,781.03
41812 CH 1 00433 Madison National Life Insurance Co., Inc. 12/26/2023 $453.15 54330 B 01215 029 Madison Disability [nsurance
41812 CH 1 00433 Madison National Life Insurance Co., Inc. 12/26/2023 $124.52 54330 B 01 215 027 Madison Life Insurance
Check Total: $577.67
41813 CH 1 2421 Babbitt Scott 12/27/2023 $82.50 54317 E 21 005 298 919 301 401 4th Grade WalMart Reward Reimbursemer
Check Total: $82.50
41814 CH 1 00024 City of Morgan 12/27/2023 $1,178.16 54300 E 01 300 810 183 000 330 Oct Water
41814 CH 1 00024 City of Morgan 12/27/2023 $1,390.78 54300 E 01300 810 183 000 330 Oct Nat'l Gas
Check Total: $2,568.94
41815 CH 1 1174 Driver & Vehicle Services 12/27/2023 $21.25 54296 E 01 005 760 000 733 305 2014 Dodge Tabs
Check Total: $21.25
41816 CH 1 1174 Driver & Vehicle Services 121272023 $21.25 54297 E 01 005 760 000 733 305 2012 Dodge Car Tabs
Check Total: $21.25
41817 CH 1 1174 Driver & Vehicle Services 12/27/2023 $21.25 54298 E 01 005 760 000 733 305 2019 Ford TCN Tabs
Check Total: $21.25
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| 41818 CH 1 1212 Hobart Service 1212712023 $1,902.71 54247 E 05 005 865 000 369 350 Elem Dishwasher Repair
Check Total: $1,902.71
| 41819 CH 1 2895 MASSP 12/27/2023 $580.00 54322 E 01 300 050 000 000 820 MASSP Conference
Check Total: $580.00
| 41820 CH 1 1930 McCone Foods 12/27/2023 $1,558.00 54301 E 21 300 298 978 301 401 FFA Fundraiser
Check Total: $1,558.00
| 41821 CH 1 01072 ME!I Total Elevator Solutions Inc. 12/27/2023 $173.24 54302 E 05 005 865 000 347 305 Elevator Light Battery
Check Total: $173.24
| 41822 CH 1 3063 Prairie Farms-Land O' Lakes 12/27/2023 $208.37 54306 E 02 300 770 000 701 495 H/S Milk
| 41822 CH 1 3063 Prairie Farms-Land O' Lakes 12/27/2023 $329.36 54307 E 02 100 770 000 701 495 Elem Milk
Check Total: $537.73
| 41823 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 12/27/2023 $422.87 54303 E 02 100 770 000 705 490 Elem Breakfast
| 41823 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 12/27/2023 $1,670.38 54303 E 02 100 770 000 701 490 Elem Food
| 41823 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 12/27/2023 $179.04 54304 E 02 005 770 000 469 490 Cougar Cub Daycare Food
| 41823 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 12/27/2023 $28.34 54315 E 02 300 770 000 701 401 HS Supplies
| 41823 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 12/27/2023 $181.86 54316 E 02 300 770 000 701 401 HS Supplies
Check Total: $2,482.49
I 41824 CH 1 1989 Shred-N-Go, Inc 12/27/2023 $81.89 54295 E 01 300 050 000 000 305 HS Shredding
Check Total: $81.89
41825 CH 1 3109 SSI Crestmark MN Holding LLC 12/27/2023 $2,855.30 54299 E 01 300 810 184 000 330 Morgan Solar
| 41825 CH 1 3109 SSI Crestmark MN Holding LLC 12/27/2023 $2,248.01 54299 E 01100 810 184 000 330 Franklin Solar
Check Total: $5,103.31
41826 CH 1 3602 Sully's Sweet Tees 12/27/2023 $105.00 54246 E 21 100298 971 301 401 Student Council Shirts
Check Total: $105.00
41827 CH 1 00256 TOTAL GLASS CO. Inc. 12/27/2023 $1,006.47 54319 E 01300810 192 000 350 Repalce Glass
Check Total: $1,006.47
41828 CH 1 2381 Viking Coca-Cola Bottling Co. 12/27/2023 $596.25 54321 E 21 005 298 950 301 401 Concessions Products
Check Total: $596.25
41829 CH 1 0O1111 Wanzek, Kelly 12/27/2023 $254.80 54305 E 01 100 401 000 740 366 Mileage Reimbursement
Check Total: $254.80
41830 CH 1 3611 Boen, Brian 01/02/2024 $140.00 54388 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.5.24 Vs Sleepy Eye
Check Total: $140.00
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41831 CH 1 00250 COOK, WAYNE 01/02/2024 $60.00 54385 E 01300 292 225 000 305 JH GBB Ref 1.2 Vs BLHS
Check Total: $60.00
41832 CH 1 2869 Helget, Terry 01/02/2024 $135.00 54384 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.2 Vs Wabasso
Check Total: $135.00
41833 CH 1 2754 Marks, Rick 01/02/2024 $140.00 54387 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.5.24 Vs Sleepy Eye
Check Total: $140.00
41834 CH 1 1090 Prahl, Timothy 01/02/2024 $135.00 54383 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.2 Vs Wabasso
Check Total: $135.00
41835 CH 1 3119 Schenck, Phil 01/02/2024 $145.00 54382 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.2 Vs Wabasso
Check Total: $145.00
41836 CH 1 3610 “Schmiesing, Chad 01/02/2024 $140.00 54386 E 01 300 292 226 000 305 BBB Ref 1.5.24 Vs Sleepy Eye
Check Total: $140.00
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $99.07 54358 E 01 100 810 193 000 350 Elem Copier Staples
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $1,421.30 54359 E 01300810 193 000 305 H/S Copier Rent
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $1,421.30 54359 E 01 100 810 193 000 305 Elem Copier Rent
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $1,182.61 54359 E 01100 810 193 000 305 Elem Overage
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $1,622.10 54359 E 01 300 810 193 000 305 MSHS Overage
| 41837 CH 1 02565 A&B Business Solutions Inc. 01/02/2024 $86.74 54359 E 04 005 590 000 000 305 Daycare Overage
Check Total: $5,833.12
| 41838 CH 1 1489 Arvig Communication Systems 01/02/2024 $625.09 54348 E 01 005 105 000 000 320 H/S Phone
Check Total: $625.09
| 41839 CH 1 02739 Aviben 01/02/2024 $93.24 54367 E 01 005 110 000 000 820 403(b) Admin & Compliance Monthly Fee
Check Total: $93.24
| 41840 CH 1 00188 BECKERS SUPER VALU 01/02/2024 $39.95 54376 E 02 300 770 000 701 490 HS Lunch
| 41840 CH 1 00188 BECKERS SUPER VALU 01/02/2024 $64.86 54377 E 21 005 298 956 301 401 Football
Check Total: $104.81
| 41841 CH 1 1324 Borch's Sporting Goods, Inc. 01/02/2024 $316.00 54349 E 21 300 298 978 301 401 Fall Play Shirts
Check Total: $316.00
| 41842 CH 1 1296 BSN Sports Supply Group 01/02/2024 $1,190.56 54344 E 01 300 292 226 000 401 BBB Supplies
| 41842 CH 1 1296 BSN Sports Supply Group 01/02/2024 $170.48 54345 E 01 300 292 226 000 401 BBB Supplies
| 41842 CH 1 1296 BSN Sports Supply Group 01/02/2024 $1,762.20 54346 E 01 300 292 222 000 401 Volleyball Supplies
Check Total: $3,123.24
| 41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $294.48 54335 E 04 005 590 000 000 401 Daycare Supplies
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41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $85.60 54335 E 21 300 298 952 301 401 HS SADD
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $24.11 54335 E 21 300 298 970 301 401 HS Student Council
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $48.78 54335 E 21300 298 978 301 401 FFA Wreath
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $73.18 54335 E 21 005 298 962 301 401 NHS Santa Days
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $46.65 54335 E 04 005 582 000 344 430 PreSchool Supplies
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $49.06 54335 E 04 005 580 000 325 430 movm Supplies
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $56.55 54335 E 01 100 203 353 000 430 4th Grade Instructional Supply
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $33.79 54335 E 01 100 203 352 000 430 3rd Grade Instructional Supply
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $16.56 54335 E 21 100 298 971 301 401 Elem Student Council
41843 CH 1 00376 Capital One 01/02/2024 $59.08 54335 E 21 005 298 925 301 401 Class of 2025 Coffee Supplies
Check Total: $787.84
41844 CH 1 00064 City of Franklin 01/02/2024 $1,044.15 54380 E 01 100 810 183 000 330 Dec 23 Utilities
Check Total: $1,044.15
41845 CH 1 00026 CLEMENTS LUMBER CO., INC. 01/02/2024 $32.34 54368 E 01300 810 000 000 401 HS Maintenance Supplies
41845 CH 1 00026 CLEMENTS LUMBER CO., INC. 01/02/2024 $2.99 54369 E 21 005 298 950 301 401 Conccessions Keys
Check Total: $35.33
41846 CH 1 3322 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 01/02/2024 $2,677.50 54373 E 01 005 110 114 000 305 FY23 Audit Progressive
Check Total: $2,677.50
41847 CH 1 3580 Culligan of Redwood Falls 01/02/2024 $27.75 54381 E 01 300 050 000 000 401 Staff Lounge Water
Check Total: $27.75
41848 CH 1 3546 DeWitte, Kimberly 01/02/2024 $29.40 54357 E 01 005 020 000 000 366 12.23 Mileage
Check Total: $29.40
41849 CH 1 01037 Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc. 01/02/2024 $92.96 54362 E 02 300 770 000 701 480 H/S Food
41849 CH 1 01037 Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc. 01/02/2024 $94.00 54363 E 02 100 770 000 701 490 Elem Food
41849 CH 1 01037 Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc. 01/02/2024 $47.04 54364 E 02 100 770 000 701 490 Elem Food
Check Total: $234.00
41850 CH 1 00872 FARM MERCHANTILE, INC. 01/02/2024 $372.81 54389 E 01 100 810 000 000 401 Elem Plumbing Supplies
Check Total: $372.81
41851 CH 1 2699 Farmward Cooperative 01/02/2024 $19,988.48 54394 E 01 100 810 000 000 440 Elem Heating Fuel
Check Total: $19,988.48
41852 CH 1 2375 First Choice Food & Beverage 01/02/2024 $676.80 54352 E 21 005 298 950 301 401 Concessions Products
Check Total: $676.80
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41853 CH 1 00292 GFW SCHOOLS 01/02/2024 $75.00 54360 E 01 300 292 225 000 305 1.6.24 JH GBB Tournament
Check Total: $75.00

41854 CH 1 00125 Guardian Pest Control, Inc. 01/02/2024 $167.70 54370 E 01 100 810 192 000 350 Elem Pest Control
Check Total: $167.70

41855 CH 1 01175 Hacker, Lori 01/02/2024 $58.80 54337 E 01 005 010 000 000 366 School Board Meeting Mileage
Check Total: $58.80

41856 CH 1 00228 Hillyard / Sioux Falls 01/02/2024 $581.24 54371 E 01300 810 000 000 401 H/S Janitorial Supplies

41856 CH 1 00228 Hillyard / Sioux Falls 01/02/2024 $860.90 54372 E 01 100 810 000 000 401 Elem Janitorial Supplies
Check Total: $1,442.14

41857 CH 1 2279 Institute for Environmental Assessment  01/02/2024 $2,025.00 54354 E 05 005 865 000 349 305 2023 Lead In Water Testing
Check Total: $2,025.00

41858 CH 1 2594 Johanneck Water Conditioning Inc. 01/02/2024 $100.00 54343 E 01 300 050 000 000 401 5 Gallon Water Bottles

41858 CH 1 2594 Johanneck Water Conditioning Inc. 01/02/2024 $36.95 54374 E 01 100 810 115 000 401 Cougar Cub Daycare Softener Salt

41858 CH 1 2594 Johanneck Water Conditioning Inc. 01/02/2024 $11,325.00 54375 E 05 100 810 000 302 530 Water Softener
Check Total: $11,461.95

41859 CH 1 3612 LearnWell 01/02/2024 $45.00 54392 E 01 300 211 000 000 305 Hospital Tutoring

41859 CH 1 3612 LearnWell 01/02/2024 $180.00 54393 E 01 300 211 000 000 305 Hospital Tutoring
Check Total: $225.00

41860 CH 1 2736 Martius, Peggy 01/02/2024 $250.00 54339 E 04 005 505 000 321 305 Piano Playing K-5th Community Ed
Check Total: $250.00

41861 CH 1 1793 Menards-New Ulm 01/02/2024 $168.42 54347 E 01 300 810 000 000 401 Building Supplies
Check Total: $168.42

41862 CH 1 00073 Minnesota Valley Telephone 01/02/2024 $134.36 54378 E 01 005 105 000 000 320 Elem Phone

41862 CH 1 00073 Minnesota Valley Telephone 01/02/2024 $62.37 54379 E 01 005 105 115 000 320 Cougar Cub Daycare Phone
Check Total: $196.73

41863 CH 1 00468 PACT 4 FAMILIES COLLABORATIVE  01/02/2024 $594.00 54366 E 01005 010 000 000 820 PACT 2023 Memberships
Check Total: $594.00

41864 CH 1 01047 Ratwik, Roszak & Maloney, P.A. 01/02/2024 $106.00 54351 E 01005 110 113 000 305 Legal Fees
Check Total: $106.00

41865 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 ($21.00) 54243 E 02 100 770 000 701 490 Elem Food

41865 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 $115.79 54340 E 02 100 770 000 705 490 Elem Breakfast

41865 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 $926.15 54340 E 02 100 770 000 701 490 Elem Food

41865 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 $156.69 54340 E 02 100 770 000 701 401 Elem Supplies
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41865 CH 1 00141 Reinhart Food Services, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 $224.78 54341 E 02 005 770 000 469 490 Cougar Cub Daycare Food
Check Total: $1,402.41
41866 CH 1 1006 Robinson, Jeremy 01/02/2024 $44.10 54355 E 01 300 292 000 000 366 Mileage Region 2A meeting
Check Total: $44.10
41867 CH 1 1387 Rose, Jennifer 01/02/2024 $147.00 54356 E 01 005 010 000 000 366 Reimburse mileage 1/1/22 through 12/12/2
Check Total: $147.00
41868 CH 1 00495 Running's Supply Inc. 01/02/2024 $93.14 54353 E 01 100 810 000 000 401 Elem Building Supplies
Check Total: $93.14
41869 CH 1 00832 School Specialty LLC 01/02/2024 $309.23 54350 E 01300 212 000 000 430 Art Supplies
Check Total: $309.23
41870 CH 1 1040 Sturm, Paula 01/02/2024 $49.00 54336 E 21 300 298 952 301 369 SADD Mileage
Check Total: $49.00
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $179.55 54361 E 01 100 203 000 000 305 Elem Sub
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $179.56 54361 E 01 100 203 000 000 305 Elem Sub
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $756.48 54361 E 01 100 420 000 619 307 Elem Sped Para
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $359.10 54361 E 01 300 211 000 000 305 HS Sub
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $89.78 54361 E 01 300 211 000 000 305 HS Sub
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $139.12 54361 E 02 300 770 000 701 305 Dietician MSHS
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $417.36 54361 E 04 005 590 000 000 305 Daycare Sub
41871 CH 1 1818 Teachers On Call Inc. 01/02/2024 $359.10 54365 E 01 100 203 000 000 305 Elem Sub